Please be informed that the data shown  in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
PLC-INTERFACE for protection against interference currents or interference voltages on the
control side. Consisting of PLC-BSC-120UC/21/SO46 basic terminal block with screw connection
and plug-in miniature relay with power contact up to 6 A, 1 changeover contact, input voltage:
120 V AC
Your advantages
Slim design•

Commercial Data
Order Key 5603593
Packing unit 10 pc
Minimum order quantity 1 pc
Sales Key CK6
GTIN 4046356686143
Weight per Piece (including packing) 41.0 GRM
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 41.0 GRM
Customs tariff number 85364900
Relay Module - PLC-RSC-
120UC/21/SO46 - 5603593
Jan 13, 2021, 8:30 AM     Page 2 (15)
Technical Data
Environmental and real-life conditions
Ambient temperature (operation) -40 °C ... 55 °C
Ambient temperature (storage/transport) -40 °C ... 85 °C
RT III (Relay)
IP20 (Relay base)
Degree of protection
IP54 (Installation location)
Altitude ≤ 2000 m
Output data
Switching
140 W (at 24 V DC)
20 W (at 48 V DC)
18 W (at 60 V DC)
23 W (at 110 V DC)
40 W (at 220 V DC)
Interrupting rating (ohmic load) max.
1500 VA (for 250 V AC)
Min. switching current 10 mA (at 12 V)
Contact material AgSnO
Contact type 1 PDT
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC/DC (The separating plate PLC-ATP should be installed
for voltages larger than 250 V (L1, L2, L3) between identical
terminal blocks in adjacent modules. Potential bridging is then
carried out with FBST 8-PLC... or ...FBST 500...)
Limiting continuous current 6 A
Minimum switching voltage 5 V (at 100 mA)
Type of switch contact Single contact
2 A (at 24 V, DC13)
0.2 A (at 110 V, DC13)
0.1 A (at 220 V, DC13)
3 A (at 24 V, AC15)
3 A (at 120 V, AC15)
Switching capacity
3 A (at 230 V, AC15)
Input data
Coil side
Coil voltage 60 V DC
Typical release voltage 50 V AC
Typical release time 20 ms
120 V ACNominal input voltage UN
110 V DC
Status display Yellow LED
Relay Module - PLC-RSC-
120UC/21/SO46 - 5603593
Jan 13, 2021, 8:30 AM     Page 3 (15)
Typical response time 7 ms
7 mA (50 Hz)Typical input current at UN
8 mA (60 Hz)
Bridge rectifierProtective circuit
RC element
Mains frequency 50/60 Hz
Notes